

Civil Revision No. 86 of 2015

6.7.2015 Present: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Deepak Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms.Meera Devi,
Advocate for the Caveator/respondents 1 to 4.

Caveat Petition No. 175 of 2015

Dismissed as infructuous.

Civil Revision No. 86 of 2015

Notice. Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, appears and waives
notice on behalf of respondents 1 to 4. Call for the record. List for pre-
admission hearing along with CR No. 85 of 2015, after three weeks.

CMP No. 7066 of 2015

Notice in the above terms. In the meantime, operation of
the impugned judgment dated 2.3.2015 in Rent Appeal No. 40-S/14 of
2014/2011 passed by the learned Appellate Authority, Shimla and order
dated 9.12.2010, passed by the learned Rent Controller, Court No.6,
Shimla, shall remain stayed till further orders.

Dasti copy.

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**

**July 6, 2015
(sl)**