

C.R. No. 86 of 2015 along with
C.R. No. 85 of 2015.

C.R. No. 86 of 2015.

25.08.2015 Present: Mr. Rohit Sharma and Mr. Anuj Gupta,
Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. G.C. Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Meera Devi, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to
4.

C.R. No. 85 of 2015.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. G.C. Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Meera Devi, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to
4.

The learned counsel appearing for respondent
No.1,3 and 4 prays for and is granted a week's time to file
duly executed power of attorney in his/her favour for
authorizing his/her representation on behalf of respondent
No. 1, 3 and 4 in the successive proceedings before this
Court.

On steps being taken within a week from
today, notices upon unserved respondents be made
returnable on or before the next date of hearing. Court
notices be issued to respondent No.8. List on 16th
September, 2015.

25th August, 2015
_____ (jai)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.