

Civil Revision No.86 of 2015

16.9.2015

Present: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. G.C. Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

At the request of Mr. Rohit Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner, the name of respondent No.8 is deleted from the array of respondents. Necessary correction be carried out by the Registry of this Court. Amended memo of parties be also filed.

Steps not taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner for procuring the presence of respondents No.5 to 7. On steps being taken within a week from today, notices upon respondents aforesaid be made returnable within four weeks. List on 26.10.2015 along with Civil Revision No.85 of 2015.

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**

September 16, 2015
(rkv)