

**Civil Revision No.86 of 2015**

**26.10.2015**

Present: Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate vice counsel, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

Service upon respondents No.5, 6 and 7 not complete. For completion of service upon respondents No.5, 6 and 7, the matter be listed after four weeks. Amended memo of parties also not filed. Be filed within four weeks. List thereafter along with Civil Revision No.85 of 2015.

**( Sureshwar Thakur),  
Judge.**

**October 26, 2015**  
(rkv)