

**CR No. 86 of 2015**

17.4.2018

Present: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Service upon respondents No. 5 and 7 not complete. On appropriate steps being taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner to beget effectuation of service upon unserved respondents No. 5 and 7, within a week, notice be made returnable, within three weeks. List after completion of service upon unserved respondents No. 5 and 7.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**April 17, 2018**  
(Kalpana)