

Bindu Sood vs. Ram Kumari & others alongwith  
connected matter

**C.R. Nos. 85 & 86 of 2015**

**C.R. No.85 of 2015**

**22.12.2023 Present:** Mr. R.K.Bawa, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay  
Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for respondents No.  
1 to 4.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent  
No.6.

**C.R. No. 86 of 2015**

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate, for the  
petitioner.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for respondents  
No. 1 to 4.

**CMP No. 8152 of 2015 in C. R. No. 85/ 2015**

List for consideration after four weeks.

**CMP No. 720 of 2017 in C. R. No. 85/ 2015**

On filing copy of petition and CMP(M) within  
seven days, issue notice to proposed legal representatives  
of respondent No.5, details whereof have been given in  
para 1 of the application, returnable within four weeks. List  
thereafter.

**Civil Revision No. 85 of 2015**

Issue notice to respondent No.7, returnable  
within four weeks, on taking steps (filing correct address)  
within seven days. List thereafter.

**CMP No. 721 /2017 in C.R. No. 86/2015**

Issue notice to legal heir of deceased proforma respondent No.6, details whereof are given in para 2 of the said application, returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within seven days. List thereafter.

**C.R. No. 86/ 2015**

Though respondent No.7 is duly served but none has put in appearance, hence respondent No.7 is proceeded against ex-parte.

Issue notice to respondents No.5 returnable within four weeks, on taking steps (on filing correct address) within seven days. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

**22<sup>nd</sup> December, 2023**  
(Nisha)