

**Bindu Sood Vs. Ram Kumari & Ors. along with
Connected matter**

CR Nos.85 & 86 of 2015

Cr. No.85 of 2015

17.06.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.
Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.5 & 6.
None for respondent No.7 though served.

C.R. No.86 of 2015

Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.
Respondent No.7 already proceeded ex parte.

CMP(M) No.720 of 2017 in CR No.85/2015

No reply is intended to be filed. Since the right to sue inheres/survives with the legal heir of respondent No.5, details whereof, have been given in para-1 of the application, the application is allowed. Legal representative of respondent No.5 is ordered to be brought on record.

Application stands disposed of.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

CMP(M) No.721 of 2017 in CR No.86/2015

No reply is intended to be filed. Since the right to sue inheres/survives with the legal heir of respondent No.6, details whereof, have been given in para-2 of the application, the application is allowed. Legal representative of respondent No.6 is ordered to be brought on record. Application stands disposed of.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

CR No.86 of 2015

Issue notice to respondent No.5. returnable within four weeks, on taking steps (filing correct address) within seven days. List thereafter.

CMP No.8152 of 2015 in CR No.85 of 2015

Pleadings are complete. List for consideration after six weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

17th June, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)