

**Bindu Sood vs. Ram Kumari and others a/w
connected matter**

**Civil Revision No.85 of 2015 a/w
Civil Revision No.86 of 2015**

Civil Revision No.85 of 2015

05.09.2024 Present: Mr. R.K. Bawa, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.5 & 6.

None for respondent No.7 though served.

Civil Revision No.86 of 2015

Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Respondent No.7 already proceeded *ex parte*.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf
of the petitioner(s), list for consideration on **17.09.2024**.

September 05, 2024 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**