

Vikrant Sood vs. Ram Kumari Sood and others

Civil Revision No. 86 of 2015

17.09.2024 Present:

Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Respondent No.7 already proceeded ex parte.

CMP No. 13899 of 2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of non-applicants/respondents.

List on **18th September, 2024.**

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 17, 2024
tarun