

Vikrant Sood vs. Ram Kumari Sood and others

Civil Revision No. 86 of 2015

26.11.2024 **Present:** Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

None for respondents No. 5 & 6.

Respondent No.7 already proceeded against ex-parte.

Learned counsel for the appearing respondent submits that an appropriate application for use and occupation charges has been filed. However, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record after removing objections, if any, on or before next date of hearing.

List next week.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

November 26 , 2024 (Nisha)