

Vikrant Sood vs. Ram Kumari Sood and others

Civil Revision No.86 of 2015

05.12.2024 Present: Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate,
for respondents No.1 to 4.
None for respondents No.5 & 6.
Respondent No.7 already proceeded against *ex parte*.

CMP No.23352/2024

Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

CMP No.13899/2024

Pleadings, in the case at hand, are complete. List for
consideration after four weeks.

December 05, 2024 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**