

CR-86 of 2015

11.03.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Reply to CMP No. 23352 of 2024 (under Section 151, CPC for fixing use and occupation charges) is awaited despite opportunity dated 06.01.2025. Let the said CMP along with main petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

11.03.2025

(Vriti)