

Vikrant Sood Vs. Ram Kumari Sood & Ors.

Civil Revision No.86 of 2015

07.05.2025 Present: Mr. Surjeet Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

None for respondents No.5 and 6.

Respondent No.7 proceeded against ex parte.

CMP No.23352 of 2024

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

CMP No.13899 of 2024

In terms of order dated 26.03.2025, the present application to be heard along with the main petition.

Civil Revision No.86 of 2015

List for hearing on 17.06.2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

07th May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)