

**Vikrant Sood vs. Ram Kumari Sood and others**

**Civil Revision No.86 of 2015**

17.06.2025 Present: Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.  
None for respondents No.5 & 6.  
Respondent No.7 proceeded against *ex parte*.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, in order to enable him to prepare the case, matter is adjourned.

As prayed, list for consideration on **09.07.2025**.

**June 17, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )**  
**Judge**