

**Vikrant Sood Vs. Ram Kumari Sood and Ors.**

**Civil Revision No.86 of 2015**

09.07.2025 Present: Mr. Surjeet, Advocate, vice Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

None for respondents No.5 and 6.

Respondent No.7 is proceeded against ex parte.

Learned vice counsel for respondents No.1 to 4 submits that arguing counsel is unavailable today on account of personal difficulty, as his father is presently hospitalized at Delhi and seeks adjournment.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

09<sup>th</sup> July, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)