

**Vikrant Sood VS. Ram Kumari and Ors.**

**Civil Revision No.86 of 2015**

**15.09.2025 Present:**

Mr. Anuj Gupta and Mr. Rohit Sharma Advocates, for the petitioner.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

None for respondents No.5 and 6.

Respondent No.7 is proceeded against ex parte.

At the joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, list on **18<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

September 15, 2025  
tarun