

Vikrant Sood vs. Ram Kumari and others

Civil Revision No. 86 of 2015

24.09.2025 **Present:** Mr. Anuj Gupta and Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for respondents
No. 2 to 4.

None for respondents No. 5 and 6.

Respondent No. 1 stated to have expired.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner submits that an appropriate application for
deletion the name of respondent No. 1 shall be filed during
the course of the day.

List on 13.10.2025.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 24th, 2025.
(Susheel)