

**Vikrant Sood VS. Ram Kumari and Ors.**

**Civil Revision No.86 of 2015**

**19.11.2025 Present:**

Mr. Anuj Gupta and Mr. Rohit Sharma Advocates, for the petitioner.

Name of respondent No.1 is ordered to be deleted vide order dated 13.10.2025.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4.

None for respondents No.5 and 6.

Respondent No.7 is proceeded against ex parte.

**CMP No. 27633 of 2024**

Reply, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

**Civil Revision No.86 of 2015**

Detailed measurement of the premises in the case at hand be filed by both the parties on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **5<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

19<sup>th</sup> November 15, 2025  
tarun