

**Vikrant Sood Vs. Ram Kumari & ors.**

**Civil Revision No. 86 of 2015**

3.3.2026 Present: Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Name of respondent No.1 is ordered to be deleted vide order dated 13.10.2025.

Mr. Meera Devi, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4.

None for respondents No.5 and 6.

Respondent No.7 proceeded against ex-parte.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter before appropriate Bench after two weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**