

Vikrant Sood vs. Ram Kumari & Ors.

Civil Revision No.86 of 2015

20.04.2026

Present: Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Name of respondent No.1 is ordered to be deleted vide order dated 13.10.2025.

Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate, vice
Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for
respondents No.2 to 4.

None for respondents No.5 and 6.

Respondent No.7 proceeded against ex-
parte.

Learned vice counsel for respondents No.2
to 4 prays for time to argue the matter.

At his request the matter is adjourned to

04.05.2026.

20th April, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**