

**Vikrant Sood vs. Ram Kumari & Ors.**

**Civil Revision No.86 of 2015**

04.05.2026

Present: Mr. Anuj Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Names of respondents No.1 & 8, stand deleted in terms of orders dated 13.10.2025 and 16.09.2015, respectively.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4.

None for respondents No.5 and 6.

Respondent No.7 proceeded against ex-parte.

Learned counsel for the parties submits that there is possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties. They have requested to refer the matter to the mediation and Mr. G.D. Verma, Learned Senior Counsel, may be appointed to mediate between the parties. Prayer accepted.

The matter is referred to mediation and Mr. G.D. Verma, Learned Senior counsel is requested to mediate and submit his report within two months.

List on **06.07.2026.**

04<sup>th</sup> May, 2026  
(Anurag)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )**  
**Judge**